900631365 07/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM661959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900623957	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natures's Boost USA LLC		11/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Boost, LLC
Street Address:	9805 Ne 116th St Ste A312
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5902927	NATURE'S BOOST
Registration Number:	5818966	NATURE'S BOOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)415-3000

Email:djp.ipmail@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:Sarah W. Matthews, DentonsAddress Line 1:111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59405-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah w. Matthews
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W Matthews/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed assignment natures boost#page1.tif source=signed assignment natures boost#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900631365 REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0770

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, Nature's Boost USA LLC ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Nature's Boost, LLC ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademarks Acquisition Agreement dated as of November 17, 2020, by and between Seller and Buyer (the "Agreement"), all of Seller's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and including the subject matter of all claims if any against third parties which may be obtained therefrom for the use and enjoyment of Buyer and its successors, assigns or legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made (without requiring any further action or expense of any kind on the part of Seller). The consideration for this Assignment of Trademarks shall be paid by Buyer to Seller in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this 17th day of November, 2020 by its duly authorized party.

Nature's	Boost USA, LL	<u>C</u>
Title:	C80	

Schedule 1 to Assignment of Trademarks

Assigned Marks

NATURE'S BOOST trademark and all common law rights

U.S. Registration Number 5,902,927 "NATURE'S BOOST" (text only)
US Registration Number 5,818,966 "NATURE'S BOOST" (text and design)



RECORDED: 06/16/2021

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0772